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MEMORANDUM

Reference: NWCG#003-2011

To: NWCG Committee Chairs, Budget Advisory Unit (BAU) Chair, and
Kim Christensen

From: NWCG Chair v eddecc Fo Mi’gj{ -~

Date: April 28, 2011

Subject: Record of Decision to Decommission Legacy NWCG Groups

Throughout its history, the National Wildfire Coordinating Group (NWCG), along with its
subsumed group (National Fire and Aviation Executive Board — NFAEB), periodically
established bodies to accomplish a wide variety of missions. The attached list shows groups
spawned by both of these bodies (or their subordinates) that are no longer active, have completed
their original charge, or are previous names of current groups. None have ever been formally
decommissioned. Therefore, groups previously established by any part of the NWCG (past or
present) with names in the attached list are officially decommissioned as of March 15, 2011.
These groups are decommissioned by the NWCG Executive Board under authority granted in the
National ~ Wildfire  Coordinating Group Charter, signed October 11, 2007.

The NWCG believes that these groups have no known debts, encumbrances, liabilities or
obligations as of the date of decommissioning.

Any future business or correspondence with these decommissioned groups should be directed to
the NWCG Program Management Unit (PMU).

Attachment

cc: NWCG Executive Board
NWCG Program Management Unit
NWCG Records Manager
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Annual Fireline Safety Refresher Training Steering Committee
Appropriate Management Response Task Group
Budget & Planning Group

Casual Pay Task Group

Chemical Systems Working Team (CSWT)

Data Administration Working Group (DAWG)
Directives Task Group

Dispatch Committee

Documentation and Publication Management System Unit
EERA Forms Task Group

eGOV Disaster Management Task Group (EDMTG)
Emergency Medical Support Group

Federal Fire and Aviation Leadership Council (FFALC)
Federal Fire Policy Directives Task Group

Federal Fire Training Task Group (FFTTG)

Federal Wildland Fire Planning and Budget Team
Fire Air Coordination Team (FACT)

Fire and Air Issues Coordinating Group (FAICG)
Fire and Aviation Safety Team (FAST)

Fire Behavior Committee

Fire Behavior Working Team

Fire Business SME Task Group

Fire Chemicals Working Team

Fire Danger Committee

Fire Danger Rating Advisory Group

Fire Danger Working Team

Fire Environment Working Team

Fire Equipment Working Team

Fire Occurrence Reporting System Task Group
Fire Occurrence SME Committee

Fire Operations Systems Working Team

Fire Planning Working Team

Fire Policy Education Team

Fire Prevention Working Team

Fire Shelter Task Group

Fire Use Working Team

Fire Weather Advisory Group

Fire Weather Committee

Fire Weather Working Team

Fireline Safety Committee

Firewise Program

FORS Data Element Task Group

Fuel and Oil Task Group

Geographic Area Coordinating Advisory Group
Geographic Information System SOPs on Incidents Project (GSTOP)
Geographical Area Coordination (GAC) Group
Geospatial Training Advisory Group (GTAG)
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4/10/2006
5/17/2007

5/25/2005

5/7/2002
9/14/2004
2/10/2002

7/15/2004
9/30/2005
5/21/2003

9/8/2004
5/13/2004
10/22/2002
8/17/2007
6/20/2003
8/11/2005
6/15/2005

4/1/2007

4/14/2005

9/14/1983

3/22/1977
7/23/1996
6/27/2006
2/9/1998

9/7/2007
9/11/1984

10/16/2002
10/20/2004

10/20/2004



Glossary of Wildland Fire Terminology Change Board
Ground Ignition Task Group

Hazard Tree and Tree Felling Group (HTTFG)

IFPM GS-401 Education/Training Assessment Board

IFPM Resolution Change Board

Incident Business Advisor Task Group

Incident Business Advisor Task Group (IBATG2)

Incident Business Practices Working Team (IBPWT)

Incident Command System Working Team

Incident Emergency Medical Task Group

Incident Operation Standards Working Team

Incident Strategic Communications Task Group

Incinet Steering Committee

Information Resource Management Program Management Office (IRM-PMO)
Information Resource Management Working Team (IRMWT)
Information Working Team

Interagency Airspace Steering Committee

Interagency Complexity Analysis Task Group

Interagency Fire Planning Group/Team/Committee
Interagency Fire Program Management Implementation Team
Interagency Medical Standards Group

Interior Fire Coordinating Committee

Leadership Committee

Logistics Task Group

Messaging Task Group

Mobile Fire Equipment Task Group

National Automated Cache System Steering Committee
National Cache Managers Committee

National Fire and Aviation Executive Board

National Fire Equipment System Sub-committee (NFES)
National Fire Equipment System Task Group

National Fire Weather Advisory Group

National Geographic Area Coordination Center Website Committee (NGWC)
National Interagency Aviation Task Group

National Interagency Fuels Coordination Group (NIFCG)
National Interagency Wildland Fire Apprenticeship Program
National Predictive Services Group (NPSG)

National Single-Engine Airtanker Standards Committee
Position (Mnemonics) Change Board

Predictive Services

Prescribed Fire and Fire Effects Working Team

Prevention and Education Team

Prevention, Education and Communication Working Team
Publication Management System Unit

Publication Management System Working Team (PMSWT)
Qualification and Certification Working Team

Radio Communications Task Group (RCTG)

Radio Narrowband Advisory Group (RNAG)
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3/7/2006
11/21/2006
1/25/2006
10/1/2004
9/16/2004
9/2/2005
11/4/2005

5/8/1985

2/4/2008
9/1/2005

7/11/2001
11/18/2002

5/23/2005
2/3/2006

2/20/2008

5/4/2004
10/1/2003
11/7/2006

6/14/2004

10/26/2004
6/22/2005
7/20/2004
2/22/2006
1/5/2003

11/7/1983

12/2/1983

2/3/2006
9/8/1998



Radio Narrowband Implementation Task Group (RNITG)
Retardant Systems Working Team

Safety and Health Working Team (SHWT)

Smoke Advisory and Leadership Team

Social Science Task Group (SSGT)

System Coordination Group (SCG)

Training Working Team (TWT)

Wildfire Prevention Working Team

Wildland Fire Education Working Team (WFEWT)
Wildland Fire Geospatial Training Advisory Group (WFGTAG)
Wildland Fire Investigation Working Team

Wildland Fire Management Policy Directives Task Group
Wildland/Urban Interface Working Team (WUIW
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11/17/2005

3/5/2007
7/10/2007
10/30/2002
3/23/2005

6/28/1982
9/22/1997
5/27/2004
6/26/2000
9/13/2004



