

NATIONAL WILDFIRE COORDINATING GROUP

National Interagency Fire Center 3833 S. Development Avenue Boise, Idaho 83705

MEMORANDUM

Reference: NWCG#003-2011

To: NWCG Committee Chairs, Budget Advisory Unit (BAU) Chair, and

Kim Christensen

From: NWCG Chair William Raage

Date: April 28, 2011

Subject: Record of Decision to Decommission Legacy NWCG Groups

Throughout its history, the National Wildfire Coordinating Group (NWCG), along with its subsumed group (National Fire and Aviation Executive Board - NFAEB), periodically established bodies to accomplish a wide variety of missions. The attached list shows groups spawned by both of these bodies (or their subordinates) that are no longer active, have completed their original charge, or are previous names of current groups. None have ever been formally decommissioned. Therefore, groups previously established by any part of the NWCG (past or present) with names in the attached list are officially decommissioned as of March 15, 2011. These groups are decommissioned by the NWCG Executive Board under authority granted in the National Wildfire **Coordinating** Charter, signed October 11. 2007. Group

The NWCG believes that these groups have no known debts, encumbrances, liabilities or obligations as of the date of decommissioning.

Any future business or correspondence with these decommissioned groups should be directed to the NWCG Program Management Unit (PMU).

Attachment

cc: NWCG Executive Board NWCG Program Management Unit NWCG Records Manager

Annual Fireline Safety Refresher Training Steering Committee	4/10/2006
Appropriate Management Response Task Group	5/17/2007
Budget & Planning Group	
Casual Pay Task Group	5/25/2005
Chemical Systems Working Team (CSWT)	
Data Administration Working Group (DAWG)	5/7/2002
Directives Task Group	9/14/2004
Dispatch Committee	2/10/2002
Documentation and Publication Management System Unit	
EERA Forms Task Group	7/15/2004
eGOV Disaster Management Task Group (EDMTG)	9/30/2005
Emergency Medical Support Group	5/21/2003
Federal Fire and Aviation Leadership Council (FFALC)	
Federal Fire Policy Directives Task Group	9/8/2004
Federal Fire Training Task Group (FFTTG)	5/13/2004
Federal Wildland Fire Planning and Budget Team	10/22/2002
Fire Air Coordination Team (FACT)	8/17/2007
Fire and Air Issues Coordinating Group (FAICG)	6/20/2003
Fire and Aviation Safety Team (FAST)	8/11/2005
Fire Behavior Committee	6/15/2005
Fire Behavior Working Team	
Fire Business SME Task Group	4/1/2007
Fire Chemicals Working Team	
Fire Danger Committee	4/14/2005
Fire Danger Rating Advisory Group	
Fire Danger Working Team	
Fire Environment Working Team	
Fire Equipment Working Team	9/14/1983
Fire Occurrence Reporting System Task Group	
Fire Occurrence SME Committee	
Fire Operations Systems Working Team	
Fire Planning Working Team	3/22/1977
Fire Policy Education Team	
Fire Prevention Working Team	7/23/1996
Fire Shelter Task Group	6/27/2006
Fire Use Working Team	2/9/1998
Fire Weather Advisory Group	
Fire Weather Committee	9/7/2007
Fire Weather Working Team	9/11/1984
Fireline Safety Committee	
Firewise Program	
FORS Data Element Task Group	
Fuel and Oil Task Group	
Geographic Area Coordinating Advisory Group	10/16/2002
Geographic Information System SOPs on Incidents Project (GSTOP)	10/20/2004
Geographical Area Coordination (GAC) Group	
Geospatial Training Advisory Group (GTAG)	10/20/2004
NWCG#003_2011	
13(VV 1 - 1 744 U 1 3 - 7 1 1 1 1	

NWCG#003-2011

Record of Decision to Decommission

Glossary of Wildland Fire Terminology Change Board Ground Ignition Task Group	3/7/2006 11/21/2006
Hazard Tree and Tree Felling Group (HTTFG)	1/25/2006
IFPM GS-401 Education/Training Assessment Board	10/1/2004
IFPM Resolution Change Board	9/16/2004
Incident Business Advisor Task Group	9/2/2005
Incident Business Advisor Task Group (IBATG2)	11/4/2005
Incident Business Practices Working Team (IBPWT)	11, 1, 2003
Incident Command System Working Team	5/8/1985
Incident Emergency Medical Task Group	2/4/2008
Incident Operation Standards Working Team	9/1/2005
Incident Strategic Communications Task Group	3, 1, 2003
Incinet Steering Committee	
Information Resource Management Program Management Office (IRM-PMO)	7/11/2001
Information Resource Management Working Team (IRMWT)	11/18/2002
Information Working Team	11/10/2002
Interagency Airspace Steering Committee	5/23/2005
Interagency Complexity Analysis Task Group	2/3/2006
Interagency Fire Planning Group/Team/Committee	2/3/2000
Interagency Fire Program Management Implementation Team	2/20/2008
Interagency Medical Standards Group	2,20,2000
Interior Fire Coordinating Committee	
Leadership Committee	5/4/2004
Logistics Task Group	3/4/2004
Messaging Task Group	10/1/2003
Mobile Fire Equipment Task Group	11/7/2006
National Automated Cache System Steering Committee	11/7/2000
National Cache Managers Committee	
National Fire and Aviation Executive Board	6/14/2004
National Fire Equipment System Sub-committee (NFES)	0/14/2004
National Fire Equipment System Task Group	
National Fire Weather Advisory Group	
National Geographic Area Coordination Center Website Committee (NGWC)	10/26/2004
National Interagency Aviation Task Group	6/22/2005
National Interagency Fuels Coordination Group (NIFCG)	7/20/2004
National Interagency Wildland Fire Apprenticeship Program	7/20/2004
National Predictive Services Group (NPSG)	2/22/2006
National Single-Engine Airtanker Standards Committee	2/22/2000
Position (Mnemonics) Change Board	1/5/2003
Predictive Services	1/3/2003
Prescribed Fire and Fire Effects Working Team	11/7/1983
Prevention and Education Team	11,7,1505
Prevention, Education and Communication Working Team	
Publication Management System Working Team (PMSWT)	12/2/1002
Publication Management System Working Team (PMSWT)	12/2/1983
Qualification and Certification Working Team Radio Communications Task Group (RCTG)	2/2/2006
Radio Narrowband Advisory Group (RNAG)	2/3/2006 9/8/1998
nadio Natiowband Advisory Group (NIVAG)	3/0/1230
NWCC#002 2011	

NWCG#003-2011

Record of Decision to Decommission

Legacy NWCG Groups

Radio Narrowband Implementation Task Group (RNITG)	11/17/2005
Retardant Systems Working Team	
Safety and Health Working Team (SHWT)	3/5/2007
Smoke Advisory and Leadership Team	7/10/2007
Social Science Task Group (SSGT)	10/30/2002
System Coordination Group (SCG)	3/23/2005
Training Working Team (TWT)	
Wildfire Prevention Working Team	6/28/1982
Wildland Fire Education Working Team (WFEWT)	9/22/1997
Wildland Fire Geospatial Training Advisory Group (WFGTAG)	5/27/2004
Wildland Fire Investigation Working Team	6/26/2000
Wildland Fire Management Policy Directives Task Group	9/13/2004
Wildland/Urban Interface Working Team (WUIW	